# OP \$90.00 88451581

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM821397

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		06/30/2023	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	U.S. Xpress, Inc.
Street Address:	4080 Jenkins Road
City:	Chattanooga
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37421
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88451581	U.S. XPRESS	
Registration Number:	5216294	U.S. XPRESS	
Registration Number:	2035469	SOUTHWEST MOTOR FREIGHT	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6175236850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-523-2700

Email: susan.dinicola@hklaw.com,anastasia.sotiropoulos@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Holland & Knight LLP Address Line 1: 10 St. James Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan C. DiNicola	
SIGNATURE:	/Susan C. DiNicola/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2023	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement\_006848#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement\_006848#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement\_006848#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008120 FRAME: 0737

#### RELEASE OF NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release Agreement"), is dated as of June 30, 2023, by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association, in its capacity as agent (the "Administrative Agent").

WHEREAS, U.S. Xpress Enterprises, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("U.S. Enterprises") and U.S. Xpress, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("U.S. Xpress"; together with U.S. Enterprises, each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors"), executed and delivered that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest In Trademarks, dated as of January 28, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), granting the Administrative Agent a security interest in and lien on certain trademarks and trademark applications (collectively, the "Collateral") described therein, which includes the Collateral listed on Schedule A hereto, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("Office") on January 28, 2020, at Reel 006848, Frame 0768;

**WHEREAS**, the Obligors have requested that the Administrative Agent release, discharge and terminate all liens and security interests granted to the Administrative Agent under the Trademark Security Agreement.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby (a) releases the Obligors from the Trademark Security Agreement, (b) releases, terminates and discharges all liens and security interests and all right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral, and (c) authorizes and requests that this Release Agreement be recorded at the Office.

[Signature Pages Follow]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008120 FRAME: 0738

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release Agreement by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: Doug Cowan

Title: Senior Vice President

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **TRADEMARKS**

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	APPLICATION NO.	REG. DATE
U.S. XPRESS		88451581	
U.S. XPRESS	5216294	86950084	6/6/17
SOUTHWEST MOTOR	2035469	75059740	2/4/97
FREIGHT			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008120 FRAME: 0740

**RECORDED: 07/02/2023**